
Lewis (9-5) -vs- Walsh (2-3)
3/7/2022 at Winter Haven, FL (Auburndale 2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gockenbach, Sara (2-0)
Loss: Leverson, Kaelyn (0-2)
HBP: Leverson, Kaelyn, Gockenbach, Sara
PB: None
 
Start: 4:33 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 145   Weather: Sunny, 90 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1

Lewis 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garden, Delaney dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joutras, Maggie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Calderon, Evie c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kavalauskas, Kristin 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mahalik, Courthey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Serena, Sara rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Bontrager, Meghan cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Powell, Jalyn 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Anderson, Carrie ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Young, Emma lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Leverson, Kaelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 3 4 8

SH: Joutras, Maggie (1)
SB: Calderon, Evie (1)
HBP: Anderson, Carrie (1)
E: Anderson, Carrie (1); Young, Emma (1)

Walsh 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moats, Sarah ss 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Hellman, Brooklyn rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loughman, Katelyn lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    LoParo, Macie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bobey, Emma 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rock, Jessie c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cantley, Sarah dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Nolte, Kaylee pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Voiers, McKenna 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jackson, Ellie cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Elliott, Bryn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Gockenbach, Sara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 3 0 4 3 7

SH: Elliott, Bryn (1)
HBP: Jackson, Ellie (1)
E: Loughman, Katelyn (1)

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leverson, Kaelyn (L, 0-2) 6.1 3 1 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 22 28 6 10 114
Totals 3 1 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 22 28 6 10 114

Walsh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gockenbach, Sara (W, 2-0) 7.0 4 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 24 29 12 5 121
Totals 4 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 24 29 12 5 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Lewis - Top of 1st LEW WAL
Garden, D. walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 0 0
Joutras, M. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (3-0 BBB); Garden, D. advanced to second. 0 0
Calderon, E. singled to center field (2-1 BFB); Garden, D. advanced to third. 0 0
Kavalauskas popped up to lf (0-2 FF). 0 0
Calderon, E. stole second. 0 0
Serena, S. flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBF). 0 0

Walsh - Bottom of 1st LEW WAL
Moats, S. grounded out to p (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Hellman, B. grounded out to ss (3-2 SFBBB). 0 0
Loughman, K. struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBFK). 0 0

Lewis - Top of 2nd LEW WAL
Bontrager,M. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSFBS). 0 0
Powell, J. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Anderson, C. struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 0 0

Walsh - Bottom of 2nd LEW WAL
Bobey, E. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Rock, J. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Cantley, S. popped up to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Voiers, M. walked (3-1 BKBBB); Bobey, E. advanced to second. 0 0
Jackson, E. hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKK); Voiers, M. advanced to second; Bobey, E. advanced to third. 0 0
Elliott, B. lined out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Lewis - Top of 3rd LEW WAL
Young, E. walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 0
Garden, D. popped up to p, bunt (1-1 BK). 0 0
Joutras, M. flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 0
Calderon, E. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKSF). 0 0

Walsh - Bottom of 3rd LEW WAL
Moats, S. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Hellman, B. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB); Moats, S. advanced to second. 0 0
Loughman, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Bobey, E. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 0

Lewis - Top of 4th LEW WAL
Kavalauskas singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Mahalik, C. pinch ran for Kavalauskas. 0 0
Serena, S. flied out to rf to right center (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Bontrager,M. struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Powell, J. singled to left field, advanced to second on the error (1-2 FBK); Mahalik, C. advanced to second,
advanced to third on a fielding error by lf. 0 0
Anderson, C. hit by pitch (3-2 FBFB). 0 0
Young, E. fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 0

Walsh - Bottom of 4th LEW WAL
Kavalauskas to 1b for Mahalik, C.. 0 0



Rock, J. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Cantley, S. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKBF); Rock, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Voiers, M. lined out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Jackson, E. flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lewis - Top of 5th LEW WAL
Garden, D. flied out to cf to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Joutras, M. struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFFK). 0 0
Calderon, E. lined out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0

Walsh - Bottom of 5th LEW WAL
Elliott, B. lined out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Moats, S. singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
Hellman, B. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 FSBBB); Moats, S. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
LoParo, M. pinch hit for Loughman, K.. 0 0
LoParo, M. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0

Lewis - Top of 6th LEW WAL
Loughman, K. to lf for LoParo, M.. 0 0
Kavalauskas popped up to p (0-0). 0 0
Serena, S. singled to right field (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Bontrager,M. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Powell, J. grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBBKF). 0 0

Walsh - Bottom of 6th LEW WAL
Bobey, E. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Rock, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Cantley, S. singled up the middle (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Nolte, K. pinch ran for Cantley, S.. 0 0
Voiers, M. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Lewis - Top of 7th LEW WAL
Anderson, C. walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 0 0
Young, E. lined out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Garden, D. fouled out to c (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Joutras, M. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Walsh - Bottom of 7th LEW WAL
Jackson, E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Elliott, B. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jackson, E. advanced to second. 0 0
Moats, S. singled to left field (1-0 B); Jackson, E. advanced to third, scored on a fielding error by lf,
unearned. 0 1


